



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 1593 of 2025

Ram Avatar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Jagdish Prasad Tripathi, Urmila Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Kaushal Kishore Mani

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.

1. Due to paucity of time, case could not be heard today.
2. List this case on 25.11.2025 along with connected matter.
3. Interim order, if any, shall remain operative till the next date of listing.

(Neeraj Tiwari,J.)

November 4, 2025

Sartaj